

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11-0603 Version: 1 Name: Major Crimes Cold Case Unit Agreement Extension

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/26/2012 In control: Meeting of the Oakland City Council

On agenda: 7/10/2012 **Final action:** 7/17/2012

Title: Subject: Major Crimes Cold Case Unit Agreement Extension

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: 1) Authorizing The City Administrator Or Her Designee To Enter Into A Professional Services Agreement With Mr. Donald Williams For The Period Of June 1, 2012 Through March 31, 2013 With Two One-Year Options To Extend, In An Amount Not To Exceed Eighty Thousand One Hundred Twelve Dollars (\$80,112) For Continued Investigative Assistance To The Oakland Police Department's Major Crimes Cold Case Unit; And 2) Waiving The Competitive Request For Proposals/Qualifications (RFP/Q) Process, The Advertising And Bidding Requirements,

And Local And Small Business Enterprise Programs (L/SLB) Provisions For The Proposed

Professional Services Agreement With Donald Williams.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 84002 CMS.pdf

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--|---|--------|
| 7/17/2012 | 1 | Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council/Joint Powers Financing Authority | Adopted | Pass |
| 7/10/2012 | 1 | *Public Safety Committee | Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward | Pass |
| 6/28/2012 | 1 | *Rules & Legislation Committee | Scheduled | |

Subject: Major Crimes Cold Case Unit Agreement Extension

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: 1) Authorizing The City Administrator Or Her Designee To Enter Into A Professional Services Agreement With Mr. Donald Williams For The Period Of June 1, 2012 Through March 31, 2013 With Two One-Year Options To Extend, In An Amount Not To Exceed Eighty Thousand One Hundred Twelve Dollars (\$80,112) For Continued Investigative Assistance To The Oakland Police Department's Major Crimes Cold Case Unit; And 2) Waiving The Competitive Request For Proposals/Qualifications (RFP/Q) Process, The Advertising And Bidding Requirements, And Local And Small Business Enterprise Programs (L/SLB) Provisions For The Proposed Professional Services Agreement With Donald Williams.